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- WEB PAGES of INTEREST -
FRRS Official Site www.WPLives.org

CZ Virtual Museum calzephyr.railfan.net
California Zephyr californiazephyr.org
Western Pacific Pages www.WPLives.com

WP Virtual Museum wpmuseum.railfan.net
Tidewater Southern Pages www.TidewaterSouthern.com
Central California Traction www.trainweb.org/tractionco
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FEATHER RIVER RAIL SOCIETY
WESTERN PACIFIC RAILROAD 

MUSEUM at PORTOLA

PO BOX 608, Portola, CA 96122-0608

Museum Phone: (530) 832-4131
Fax: (530) 832-1854

Museum opens for 2023 
season on 4/13/23.

2023 Hours until 10/2/23:
Thursdays & Fridays Noon - 4 PM

Saturdays & Sundays 10 AM - 5 PM

Please note museum will be closed to the public on 
Thursday, May 18, 2023, for a private event.

Entrance to the museum for members is free. Non-
members are required to pay an admission fee.

The Feather River Rail Society, a tax-exempt public 
benefit California corporation, is the historical society for 
the Western Pacific Railroad and operator of the Western 

Pacific Railroad Museum in Portola, California.

The FRRS is not associated with the 
Union Pacific Railroad.

FRRS Tax ID number is 68-0002774
Member of the Heritage Rail Alliance

- BOARD OF DIRECTORS and OFFICERS -
Greg Elems - President, Director president@wplives.org
Steve Habeck - VP, Director vpresident@wplives.org
Eugene Vicknair -Secretary, Director secretary@wplives.org
Bart Hansen - Treasurer treasurer@wplives.org
Charlie Spikes - Director cspikes@wplives.org
Kerry Cochran - Director kcochran@wplives.org
Roger Stabler - Director rstabler@wplives.org
Matt Elems - Director melems@wplives.org
Bob Sims - Director bsims@wplives.org
Janet Steeper - Director jsteeper@wplives.org


